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DESCRIPTION

Several pin out options are possible with the 14 pin
DIL series.  Suitable for telecommunication
applications where breakdown voltages up to 4.25
kVDC and the EN60950 approval are required.

• Compatible with DIL socket
• Coil resistance up to 11 kΩ
• Diode option
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CHARACTERISTICS

All dimensions in mm [inches]

 MEDER electronic                                                   DIL Series

DIMENSIONS

ORDER INFORMATION

Part Number Example

DIL12 - 1A81 - 10LHR

12 is the nominal voltage
1A is the contact form
81 is the switch model
10 is the pin out
L is the option
HR is the high resistance
      version

FEATURES

• EN60950 approved
• 1 Form C available
• High resistance available
• Up to 4 Form A switches available
• Magnetic shield available
• 4.25 kVDC breakdown voltage available
• High power switching available
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OPTIONS

Please note: Any option can affect the coil resistance, the breakdown voltage or other
electrical data.  Please contact us.

Special performance: The following special options are available on request:

•  Low height versions available (5 and 8 mm)
•  Other pinning layouts
•  Other coil resistance values
•  Other switches available

PIN OUT
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( ) Versions with magnetic shield
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 MEDER electronic                                                   DIL Series

COIL DATA
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TCATNOC
MROF

HCTIWS
LEDOM

LIOC
EGATLOV

LIOC
ECNATSISER

NI-LLUP
EGATLOV

TUO-PORD
EGATLOV

LANIMON
LIOC
REWOP

02taatadllA 0 *C
CDV Ω CDV CDV Wm

.moN .xaM .niM .pyT .xaM .niM .xaM .niM .xaM .pyT

A1

66
27
57

5 5.7 504 054 594 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 55

21 61 0261 0081 0891 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 08

42 03 0504 0054 0594 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 031

gH88
dettew

5 5.7 351 071 781 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 541

21 61 036 007 077 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 502

42 03 0351 0071 0781 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 043

18
5 5.7 0072 0003 0033 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 01

21 61 0009 00001 00011 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 511

A2

66
27
57

5 5.7 081 002 022 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 521

21 61 216 086 847 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 012

42 03 0081 0002 0022 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 092

gH88
dettew

5 5.7 45 06 66 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 514

21 61 513 053 583 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 014

42 03 5121 0531 5841 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 524

C1

09

5 5.7 081 002 022 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 521

21 61 009 0001 0011 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 541

42 03 0072 0003 0033 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 091

C2

5 5.7 711
)541(

031
)051(

341
)561( 58.0 5.3 57.0 4.3 091

)561(

21 61 774
)216(

035
)086(

385
)847( 9.1 4.8 8.1 3.8 072

)012(

42 03 0081 0002 0022 7.3 8.61 6.3 7.61 092

rep%4.0foetarehttaegnahclliwecnatsiserliocdnaegatlovtuo-pord/ni-llupehT* 0 .C
.36tuoniproferasisehtnerapniseulaV)(
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RELAY DATA
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02taatadllA 0C >--ledoMhctiwS
>--mroFtcatnoC

66hctiwS
AmroF

27hctiwS
AmroF

18hctiwS
AmroF

sgnitaRtcatnoC snoitidnoC .niM .pyT .xaM .niM .pyT .xaM .niM .pyT .xaM stinU

rewoPgnihctiwS tonA&VfonoitanibmocCDynA
s'.xamlaudividniriehtdeecxeot 01 02 5 W

egatloVgnihctiwS CAkaeproCD 002 002 09 V

tnerruCgnihctiwS CAkaeproCD 5.0 0.1 5.0 A

tnerruCyrraC CAkaeproCD 52.1 52.1 0.1 A

ecnatsiseRtcatnoCcitatS Am05&V5.0/w 051 051 002 mΩ

ecnatsiseRtcatnoCcimanyD sm5.1Am05&V5.0/wderusaeM
erusolcretfa 002 002 002 mΩ

ecnatsiseRnoitalusnI
)deilppastloV001(

stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

01 01

01 21
01 21

01 21
01 9

01 21 Ω

egatloVnwodkaerB stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

522
5.1

023
*5.1

001
5.1

CDV
CDVk

ecnuoB.lcni,emiTetarepO evirdrevo%001/wderusaeM 5.0 5.0 5.0 sm

emiTesaeleR noisserppusliocon/wderusaeM 1.0 1.0 1.0 sm

ecnaticapaC stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

2.0
0.4

2.0
0.4

2.0
0.4 Fp

seicnatcepxEefiL

Am01@stloV5gnihctiwS .pacyartsFp01<&ylnoCD 0001 0001 001 01 6

selcyC
detacolnoitcestsetefilruoeesesaelpstnemeriuqerdaolrehtoroF

.151egapno

ataDlatnemnorivnE

ecnatsiseRkcohS sm11noitarudevawenis2/1 05 05 03 g

ecnatsiseRnoitarbiV zH0002-01morF 02 02 01 g

erutarepmeTtneibmA 01 0 elbawolla.xametunim/C 02- 07 02- 07 02- 07 0C

erutarepmeTegarotS 01 0 elbawolla.xametunim/C 52- 58 52- 58 52- 58 0C

erutarepmeTgniredloS llewd.ces5 062 062 062 0C

.51dna31stuoniprofSMRVk0.3/CDVk52.4*



263

��
���
43)
5��".��
�6
 !
$�
��7�

8549
:��
8����
5��$
/�
;!$.��

 MEDER electronic                                                   DIL Series

RELAY DATA
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02taatadllA 0C >--ledoMhctiwS
>--mroFtcatnoC

57hctiwS
AmroF

88hctiwS
gH/AmroF

dettew

09hctiwS
CmroF

sgnitaRtcatnoC snoitidnoC .niM .pyT .xaM .niM .pyT .xaM .niM .pyT .xaM stinU

rewoPgnihctiwS tonA&VfonoitanibmocCDynA
s'.xamlaudividniriehtdeecxeot 01 53 3 W

egatloVgnihctiwS CAkaeproCD 0001 0001 571 V

tnerruCgnihctiwS CAkaeproCD 5.0 0.1 52.0 A

tnerruCyrraC CAkaeproCD 0.1 0.2 2.1 A

ecnatsiseRtcatnoCcitatS Am05&V5.0/w 002 06 051 mΩ

ecnatsiseRtcatnoCcimanyD sm5.1Am05&V5.0/wderusaeM
erusolcretfa 002 002 052 mΩ

ecnatsiseRnoitalusnI
)deilppastloV001(

stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

01 01

01 21
01 01

01 21
01 9

01 21 Ω

egatloVnwodkaerB stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

0051
5.1

0051
*5.1

002
5.1

CDV
CDVk

ecnuoB.lcni,emiTetarepO evirdrevo%001/wderusaeM 5.0 5.2 7.0 sm

emiTteseR noisserppusliocon/wderusaeM 1.0 0.2 5.1 sm

ecnaticapaC stcatnocssorcA
liocottcatnoC

4.0
0.4

4.0
0.4

0.1
0.4 Fp

seicnatcepxEefiL

Am01@stloV5gnihctiwS .pacyartsFp01<&ylnoCD 005 0001 001 01 6

selcyC
detacolnoitcestsetefilruoeesesaelpstnemeriuqerdaolrehtoroF

.151egapno

ataDlatnemnorivnE

ecnatsiseRkcohS sm11noitarudevawenis2/1 05 05 05 g

ecnatsiseRnoitarbiV zH0002-01morF 02 02 02 g

erutarepmeTtneibmA 01 0 elbawolla.xametunim/C 02- 07 02- 55 02- 07 0C

erutarepmeTegarotS 01 0 elbawolla.xametunim/C 52- 58 52- 58 52- 58 0C

erutarepmeTgniredloS llewd.ces5 062 062 062 0C

.51dna31tuoniprofSMRVk0.3/CDVk52.4*


